COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDMENT NO. 8 TO THE AGREEMENT

WITH
o _ DOWNS ENERGY -
Original Contract Term: 10/01/2011 through 09/30/2012
Contract Term Extended To: 03/31/2022
Annual Maximum Contract Amount: $12,500,000
Contract ID: RIVCO0-40500-001-10/12

WHEREAS, the County of Riverside (*COUNTY”) and Downs Energy
(“CONTRACTOR”) entered into that Service Agreement for Fye] Delivery Services, effective
October 1, 2011 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement for
the eighth time to revise the period of performance.,

unchanged.
4. This Amendment No. 8 shall be effective October 1, 2021.
5 is Amendment No. § may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which

signatures that meet the requirements of the California Uniform Electronic
Transactions Act ((*CUETA”) Cal. Civ. Code §§ 1633.1 to 1633.17), for executing this
Amendment No. 8. The parties further agree that the electronic signatures of the parties
included in this Amendment No. 8 are intended to authenticate this writing and to have
the same force and effect as manual signatures. Electronic signature means an
electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to or logically associated with an

parties. For purposes of this section, a digital signature is a type of "electronic
signature” as defined in subdivision (i) of Section 1633.2 of the Civil Code,

Form #116-311 Revision Date: 03/01/2020
Purchasing & Fleet Services 2080 Washington Street Riverside, CA 92504



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDMENT NO. 8 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH

DOWNS ENERGY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment No, 8.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, » political DOWNS ENERGY, a Californja
subdivision of the State of California corporation

By: C}r B’Q\WH By: _M“‘/
T~

Name: Dirk Buesj Name: Michael Downs
Title: Senior ement Contract Specialist Title: President

Dated; 7}/ 359, / 2@»& } “ Dated: 7"25 ’“Z-/
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gregory P. Priamos

el

Danielle Maland
Deputy County Counsel

Form #116-311 Revision Date: 03/01/2020
Purchasing & Fleet Services 2980 Wash ingten Street Riverside, CA 92504



